FORM PTO-1595 RECO 08-23	-1999 SET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ □	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10112	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John R. Fogle	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves 🧟 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Derger	Street Address: 13852 N. 67th Place
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City:
Execution Date: 8/13/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes 첨 No
	tached? Yesz No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? I Yes 2 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptak Internal Address: 4420 N. Saddlebag Trail	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 XI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptak Internal Address: Az ZIP:85251	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 20 Enclosed a Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptak Internal Address: A2 ZIP:85251 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 20 Enclosed a Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptak Internal Address: A2 ZIP:85251 Do Not Us 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intorg 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 20 Enclosed a Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information RoTENT Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assign Refits 010173 FRAME: 0278 Washington, D.C. 20231

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, JOHN R. FOGLE of 38985 N. 58th St., Cave Creek, AZ., 85331, hereby sell and assign 50% interest to ROBERT L. PHILLIPS of 13852 N. 67th Place, Scottsdale, AZ. 85254 (Assignee), of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the "METHOD AND PACKAGE FOR COILED TRIMMER LINE" (LDP Case No. 4849.26), invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed of even date and filed herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvement or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, proceeding, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

By the terms of this assignment document, I reserve an undivided 50% interest for myself, the said assignment to ROBERT L. PHILLIPS herein being subject to the provision that neither of the parties hereto may grant or dispose of any interest herein by either assignment or license without the written consent of the other party hereto, and that all money or moneys worth, of whatever nature, realized by the exploitation of the invention shall be divided 50% to me, and 50% to ROBERT L. PHILLIPS.

8-13-

RECORDED: 08/13/1999

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

4420 N. SADDLEBAG TRAIL, SUITE 102

LaVALLE D. PTAK

LAW OPPICES OF

SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251

(480) 994-1003